PUBLIC MATTER



STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT – SAN FRANCISCO

)

In the Matter of

KATHARINE DEMGEN,

Member No. 135254,

A Member of the State Bar.

Case No. 13-O-13990 (S224125)

Order Granting Extension of Time to Take and Pass the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination

TO ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL IN THE ABOVE-ENTITLED MATTER:

On May 16, 2016, respondent Katharine Demgen requested an extension of time within which to take and pass the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination (MPRE) until August 2016.¹

On May 23, 2016, the Office of Probation of the State Bar of California opposed respondent's request.

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, respondent's motion is **GRANTED**. Respondent is

ORDERED to provide proof of passage of the MPRE to the Office of Probation on or before

September 15, 2016.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: May <u>27</u>, 2016

Judge of the State Bar Court

¹ Respondent should consult with her probation deputy regarding any questions in this matter.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of San Francisco, on May 27, 2016, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

Order Granting Extension of Time to Take and Pass the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

KATHARINE DEMGEN 88 HOWARD ST APT 1404 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

by certified mail, No. , with return receipt requested, through the United States Postal Service at , California, addressed as follows:

by overnight mail at , California, addressed as follows:

- by fax transmission, at fax number . No error was reported by the fax machine that I used.
- By personal service by leaving the documents in a sealed envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served with a receptionist or a person having charge of the attorney's office, addressed as follows:
- by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Terrie Goldade, Office of Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on May 27, 2016.

George Hue

Case Administrator State Bar Court